13. List of the execution of the agreements or the commitments related to the Company bonds raising

specification during the Reporting Period

Up to the approval quotation date of the 2016 Semi-annual Report, the Company strictly carried out each agreement and commitment

of the current bond prospectus, and there was no situation of the inefficient execution of the relevant agreements or commitments

according to the bond prospectus by the Company that caused the negative influences on the bonds investors.

14. Significant events occurred during the Reporting Period

There was no any significant event that listed in the Clause No. 45 of Administrative Methods for the Listing and Transactions of the

Corporate Bonds up to the approved representation date of the 2016 Semi-annual Report.

15. Whether there was guarantor of the corporate bonds

□ Yes √ No

   2016 Semi-annual Report of BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.

 52

Section VI Share Changes and Shareholders’ Profile

I Changes in shares

Unit: Share

Item

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number  Percentage  New issues  Bonus shares
Increase from

capital reserve
Other Subtotal Number  Percentage

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium 10,597,612,766 0.00% 0 0 0 -675,160,058 -675,160,058 9,922,452,708 28.23%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by state-owned corporations 10,595,502,993 30.14% 0 0 0 -675,026,803 -675,026,803 9,920,476,190 28.22%

3. Shares held by domestic investors 2,109,773 0.01% 0 0 0 -133,255 -133,255 1,976,518 0.01%

Among which: shares held by domestic legal person 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

  Shares held by domestic natural person 2,109,773 0.01% 0 0 0 -133,255 -133,255 1,976,518 0.01%

4. Shares held by foreign investors 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Among which: shares held by foreign legal person 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

 Shares held by foreign natural person  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Shares not subject to trading moratorium 24,555,454,977 69.85% 0 0 0 675,160,058 675,160,058 25,230,615,035 71.77%

1. RMB ordinary shares 23,353,364,808 66.43% 0 0 0 675,160,058 675,160,058 24,028,524,866 68.35%

2. Domestically listed foreign shares 1,202,090,169 3.42% 0 0 0 0 0 1,202,090,169 3.42%

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 35,153,067,743 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 35,153,067,743 100.00%

   2016 Semi-annual Report of BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.

 53

Reasons of changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. On 11 January 2016, the restricted committed shares newly added by the company’s shareholders in 2014 were relieved with an amount of 675,026,803 shares.

2. On 22 October 2015, there were changes in the Senior Executives with all of their holding shares transferred to shares subject to trading moratorium and up to the period-end, the lockup

period of that part of the shares expired, which were then transferred as shares not subject to trading moratorium with the total amount of 517,405 shares; on 20 May 2016, there were changes in